Deeping St James Parish Council
DRAFTRECEIPTS LIST 77 TO 144

16 October 2025 (2025-2026)

Voucher

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Ref

Name

SUNDAY FUNDAY

Stall pitch fees
HJM MEMORIALS

Memorial fee in respect of the late Graham Steadman E47. Received 24/09/25
NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

Refund of payment against voucher 194 as invoice paid twice, once in 2024/25 on

DEEPINGS FIRST

voucher 538.
See also payment voucher 240
UNITY TRUST BANK

Description

COMMUNITY EVENTS

MEMORIAL FEES

Bank Interest

Interest for 2nd quarter paid on 30/09/25. Instant Access Acct.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC

Bank Interest

Interest for 2nd quarter paid in 08/09/25, business premium acct.

GREGSON

36A

J Mills

For plots 42B/45B

WORMALL

For plot 51

BLUNDEN

For plot 31B

ALLOTMENTS ASSOCIATION

Allotments Association 32B License fee 2025/6.
GREEN

For plot 02A

SMITH

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

For plot 22A Allot Rent only 2025/6. AA fees sent to AA directly in error.

PALMER

For 9B

COPE

For 8B
EDGINGTON

For plot 26B

COLLINS

For plot 05A rent

SMITH

For plot 38A

ROWLEDGE

For plot 25A

HURST

For plot 28A

ASPINALL

For plot 50

COPE

AA fee for plot 08B

COLLINS

AA fee for plot 05A

YATES

For plots 60B, 61A and 61B.

ALLOTMENTS ASSOCIATION

Rental fee for plot 20B, winner of fee paid by AA.

GEORGE
For plot 32B
CATT
For plot 11B
SIMMONDS
For plot 23B
SUGARMAN
For plot 63A
STURMAN
Rent for plot 53B
KEYMER
For plot 52B
GEORGE

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

Amount

1,170.00

400.00

1,000.00

323.98

414.61

ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI

ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

Created by [ ]:I] Scribe

44.00

82.00

67.00

44.00

38.00

44.00

38.00

44.00

38.00

44.00

38.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

67.00

6.00

6.00

126.00

Page 1

38.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

38.00

44.00

38.00



Deeping St James Parish Council
DRAFTRECEIPTS LIST 77 TO 144

16 October 2025 (2025-2026)

Voucher

108

109

110

1M

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Ref

Name

For plot 2B
MALINOWSKI
For plot 33B
GOFF
For plot 55B
JASKUNAITE
For plot 58A
SUTHERLAND
For plot 40B
WRIGHT
For plot 55A
WHITBREAD
For plot 23A
WHEATLEY
For plot 42A
MEDLER
For plot 45A
TAYLOR
For plot 18
BEDDOW-TWIGG
For plot 33A
MARKEY
For plot 17B
TILLY
For plot 38B
KHATUN-ALI
For plot 54A (Christie)
DAVIES
For plot 56A
STURMAN
AA fee for plot 53B
PARTRIDGE
For plot 52A
BRETT
For plots 22B & 63B
GEORGE
AA fee for plot 02B
HEWITT
For plot 29A
CLOWES
For plot 21A
SPEED
For plot 19B
JORDAN
For plot 14B
WELLS
For plot 54B
HARRIS
For plot 15A
D GOFF
For plot 43B
MUNRO
For plot 37A
GEORGE

Description

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

Amount

ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

For plot 21B. Tenant has overpaid. Awaiting bank details to refund.

HORSFIELD
For the plot 34B
ASPLIN-HOWE
For plot 16B
Gurney
For plot 14A
CHIFAMBA
For plot 53A

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

ALLOTMENT RENT

Created by [ II] Scribe

Page 2

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

67.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

6.00

44.00

82.00

6.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

82.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00



Deeping St James Parish Council
DRAFTRECEIPTS LIST 77 TO 144

16 October 2025 (2025-2026)

Voucher

139

140

141

142

143

144

Ref

Name Description Amount
LENTON ALLOTMENT RENT 44.00
For plot 41B
LAUGHTON ALLOTMENT RENT 44.00
For plot 48B. Paid in cash to the office. Deposited as credit 38 on 08.10.25.
LITTLER ALLOTMENT RENT 44.00
For plot 3A
SARAH TARRANT ALLOTMENT RENT 88.00
New tenant for plot 25B. No AA fee required.
KOMSKYTE ALLOTMENT RENT 44.00
For plot 24A
K Zakutauskaite ALLOTMENT RENT 44.00
For plot 57A
TOTAL 6,195.59
created by | []] Scribe Page 3



