Deeping St James Parish Council DRAFTRECEIPTS LIST 77 TO 144

Voucher	Ref	Name	Description	Amount
77		SUNDAY FUNDAY	COMMUNITY EVENTS	1,170.00
78		Stall pitch fees HJM MEMORIALS	MEMORIAL FEES	400.00
79		Memorial fee in respect of the late Graham S DEEPINGS FIRST	Steadman E47. Received 24/09/25 NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN	1 000 00
79		Refund of payment against voucher 194 as voucher 538.		1,000.00
80		See also payment voucher 240 UNITY TRUST BANK	Bank Interest	323.98
81		Interest for 2nd quarter paid on 30/09/25. In: BARCLAYS BANK PLC	Bank Interest	414.61
82		Interest for 2nd quarter paid in 08/09/25, but GREGSON	siness premium acct. ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
00		36A	ALL OTMENT DENT	00.00
83		J Mills For plots 42B/45B	ALLOTMENT RENT	82.00
84		WORMALL For plot 51	ALLOTMENT RENT	67.00
85		BLUNDEN For plot 31B	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
86		ALLOTMENTS ASSOCIATION Allotments Association 32B License fee 202	ALLOTMENT RENT 25/6.	38.00
87		GREEN For plot 02A	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
88		SMITH	ALLOTMENT RENT	38.00
89		For plot 22A Allot Rent only 2025/6. AA fee: PALMER For 9B	s sent to AA directly in error. ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
90		COPE For 8B	ALLOTMENT RENT	38.00
91		EDGINGTON	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
92		For plot 26B COLLINS	ALLOTMENT RENT	38.00
93		For plot 05A rent SMITH	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
94		For plot 38A ROWLEDGE	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
95		For plot 25A HURST	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
96		For plot 28A ASPINALL	ALLOTMENT RENT	67.00
97		For plot 50 COPE	ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI	6.00
98		AA fee for plot 08B COLLINS	ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI	6.00
99		AA fee for plot 05A YATES	ALLOTMENT RENT	126.00
100		For plots 60B, 61A and 61B. ALLOTMENTS ASSOCIATION	ALLOTMENT RENT	38.00
101		Rental fee for plot 20B, winner of fee paid by GEORGE	<i>y AA.</i> ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
102		For plot 32B CATT	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
103		For plot 11B SIMMONDS	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
104		For plot 23B SUGARMAN	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
105		For plot 63A STURMAN	ALLOTMENT RENT	38.00
106		Rent for plot 53B KEYMER	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
107		For plot 52B GEORGE	ALLOTMENT RENT	38.00
		For plot 52B		

Deeping St James Parish Council DRAFTRECEIPTS LIST 77 TO 144

Voucher	Ref	Name	Description	Amount
		For plot 2B		
108		MALINOWSKI For plot 33B	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
109		GOFF	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
		For plot 55B		
110		JASKUNAITE For plot 58A	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
111		SUTHERLAND	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
112		For plot 40B WRIGHT	ALLOTMENT DENT	44.00
112		For plot 55A	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
113		WHITBREAD	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
114		For plot 23A WHEATLEY	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
		For plot 42A	, LESTIMENT NEW	11.00
115		MEDLER	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
116		For plot 45A TAYLOR	ALLOTMENT RENT	67.00
110		For plot 18	ALLOTWENT NEW	07.00
117		BEDDOW-TWIGG	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
118		For plot 33A MARKEY	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
110		For plot 17B	ALLOTWENTINENT	44.00
119		TILLY	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
120		For plot 38B KHATUN-ALI	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
		For plot 54A (Christie)		
121		DAVIES	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
122		For plot 56A STURMAN	ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI	6.00
		AA fee for plot 53B		
123		PARTRIDGE	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
124		For plot 52A BRETT	ALLOTMENT RENT	82.00
		For plots 22B & 63B		
125		GEORGE AA fee for plot 02B	ALLOTMENT ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHI	6.00
126		HEWITT	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
		For plot 29A		
127		CLOWES For plot 21A	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
128		SPEED	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
400		For plot 19B	ALL OTHERS DENT	44.00
129		JORDAN For plot 14B	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
130		WELLS	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
404		For plot 54B HARRIS	ALL OTMENT DENT	44.00
131		For plot 15A	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
132		D GOFF	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
133		For plot 43B MUNRO	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
133		For plot 37A	ALLOTWENT RENT	44.00
134		GEORGE	ALLOTMENT RENT	82.00
135		For plot 21B. Tenant has overpaid. Awaiting HORSFIELD	bank details to refund. ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
100		For the plot 34B	ALISTMENT NEW	44.00
136		ASPLIN-HOWE	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
137		For plot 16B Gurney	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
107		For plot 14A	ALCOMENTALITY	77.00
138		CHIFAMBA	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00
		For plot 53A		

Deeping St James Parish Council DRAFTRECEIPTS LIST 77 TO 144

Voucher	Ref	Name	Description	Amount	
139		LENTON	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00	
		For plot 41B			
140		LAUGHTON	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00	
		For plot 48B. Paid in cash to the office. Deposited as credit 38 on 08.10.25.			
141		LITTLER	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00	
		For plot 3A			
142		SARAH TARRANT	ALLOTMENT RENT	88.00	
		New tenant for plot 25B. No AA fee required.			
143		KOMSKYTE	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00	
		For plot 24A			
144		K Zakutauskaite	ALLOTMENT RENT	44.00	
		For plot 57A			
			TOTAL	6,195.59	